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Quick Start Guide
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Connect the power adapter and

press the power button
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2 Finish operating system setup
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Windows 10

Connect to your network
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Let's get connected

% NOTE: If you are connecting to a secured wireless network, enter the password for the wireless
network access when prompted.
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Sign in to your Microsoft account or create a local account
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Make it yours

Your Microsoft account opens a world o benefis. Lear more:

Ubuntu

Follow the instructions on the screen to finish setup.
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Locate Dell apps in Windows 10
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@ SupportAssist

Check and update your computer
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Product support and manuals
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Contact Dell
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Regulatory and safety
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Features
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Network port

Infrared (IR) camera (optional)

Infrared emitter (optional)

Camera status light (optional)

Camera (optional)
HDMI port

USB 3.0 port

Power connector port
Dual array microphones
Power button

Nobel Wedge lock slot
VGA port

USB 3.0 port with PowerShare

uSIM card slot (optional)
Headset/Microphone port
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Touch Fingerprint reader (optional)
Battery charge status light
Speakers

Touchpad

Smart card reader (optional)
Pointstick (optional)

SD Card reader

USB 3.0 port

DisplayPort over Type-C connector/
optional Thunderbolt™ 3

Service tag label
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USB 3.0 %A

Type-C DisplayPort $0/A]i%
Thunderbolt™3
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USB 3.0 SBIEIE

Type-C iE3E2EHY DisplayPort/SEED
Thunderbolt™3

AR IEE

DWW N

_._._._\_‘_.
[T I =}

©® NG EAEDN

Ry ED—=DOM—k

TOME (IR) AXS (FTY3Y)
FOMEII WD (A TY3>)
NASRFT—HRS1

(P EV))

NXS (FTV3a)

HDMI 7R—

USB 3.0 IR—
ERIRDHIIR—F
FaAPIVPLUANAD

BRMNYV

Nobel Wedge Ow2R0Ow
VGA R—

PowerShare ##8E{JE USB 3.0 7h—
uSIM A—=R20vk~ (AT 3>)

HESZ ZE

A M(IR) 7t 2H(IEd AL
A2l ol 0B (ME4 AR

Ftm 2t o el HEAIS (M ALED
L ERC =P

HDMI £E

USB 3.0 £ E

MY AHEH X E

7Y ofgfo] aoto|=

HE HE

Nobel Wedge &= &%

VGA £ E

USB 3.0 2 E(PowerShare Z &)
uSIM 7tE £ R (MEHALED

sl=M/Ot0l3 £ E

15.
16.

18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.

16.

18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

25.

ANy RRY YA DR—~

Sy FRBMI) -5 -
ATv3a)

Ny T U—FREAT-YRS51H
2E=h—

HyFNy R
AV—hA—RU—5—
ZTv3a)
RAYERT1vD (FTY32)
SD A—kU—5—

USB 3.0 IR—k

DisplayPort over Type-C IR A/
Thunderbolt™3 [Z T3

J—EREITSNIL

JEH AFBH

Bl A& & &
A

HiE{2| X
A1) 7
XTI =

ADIE 7}E BHEJ|(M
TOIE AE|(MEALE
SD 7tE 2/ 7|
USB 3.0 £ E

DisplayPort over Type-C FUE/
MEIA Ol Thunderbolt™3

AMH[A EHTD 2R

=70(d
AME) B

=
=)

Z

12

A

o2

)

M= AMEA, AEXS 55 £ 42 1.1em
HelE FRIsHFAI 7] Hgt o



	Quick Setup
	Features

